

HPSEBL Vs Sahil Kumar

RP No.84 of 2025

16.10.2025 **Present:** Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Notice, confined to respondent No.1, at this stage.

Notice be issued to respondent No.1, returnable on 18.11.2025, on taking steps within two days.

List on 18.11.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

October 16, 2025_(sd)

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**