

HPSEB Limited Versus Sahil Kumar and others

Review Petition No.84 of 2025

18.11.2025 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Meenakshi Katoch, Advocate, for the petitioner-HPSEBL.

Steps for service of respondent No.1 have not been taken in terms of order dated 16.10.2025.

As requested, appropriate steps be taken within one week.

List for consideration **30.12.2025.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

November 18, 2025
(Bhardwaj)