

HPSEB Ltd vs. Sahil Kumar & Ors.

RP No.84 of 2025

30.12.2025 Present : Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Meenakshi Katoch, Advocate, for the petitioner-HPSEBL.

Ms. Nisha, Advocate, vice Mr. Shagun Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Power of Attorney, as prayed, be filed within three weeks.

List for further consideration on **18.03.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

30th December, 2025
(Pardeep)