

HPSEB Ltd. Vs. Sahil Kumar & Ors.

RP No. 84 of 2025

18.03.2026 *Present:* Mr. Abhishek Rana, Advocate, vice Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner – HPSEBL.

Mr. Shagun Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Notice not issued to respondents No. 2 to 4.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No.1, stated to have been filed, is not on record. Be taken on record, if in order. Learned counsel to ensure removal of objection(s), if any.

List for consideration on **06.05.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

18th March, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)